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Celebrant 
Andrew Michael | https://www.amweddings.com.au/ 

Benjamin Carlyle | https://www.bccelebrant.com/ 

Candice Wilson | https://www.marriedbycandice.com/ 

Clarah Luxford | https://findacelebrant.com.au/  

Danielle Wildermuth | https://www.yourstorycelebrant.com.au/ 

Dean | https://www.marrymedean.com/ 

Dylan Bond | https://dylanbond.com.au/ 

Jessica Otto | http://www.foreveryoursweddings.com.au/ 

Jo Hurley | https://www.lovestoryceremonies.com/ 

Lei-Ahna Newell | https://loveleiweddings.com.au/ 

Leisa Ottley | https://www.ceremoniesbyleisa.com.au/ 

Jake Smith | https://marriedbyjake.com/ 

Mitchell Sargent | https://thesurfingcelebrant.com.au/ 

Paul Vogue | http://www.paulvogemarriagecelebrant.com/ 

Sarah Archer Weddings | https://www.saraharcherweddings.com/ 

Shane Vincent | http://shanevincentcelebrant.com.au/ 

 

Ministers of Religion 
Reverend Rachel Rinehart (Anglican Ministers) | 0402155936 | rynehartfamily@gmail.com 

 

Photographer 
Allure Aisle | https://allureaisle.co/ 

Brendan Back | https://www.brendanback.com/ 

Bulb Creative | https://www.bulbcreative.co/ 

Cloud Catcher Studios | https://www.cloudcatcher.co/ 

Dan Chafer Photography | https://www.danielchaferphotography.com/ 

Danielle Webster Photography | https://daniellewebster.photography/ 

E L Simpson Photography | https://blackandcophoto.com.au/ 

Feather & Finch Photography | https://www.featherandfinchphotography.com.au/ 

Figtree Wedding Photography | http://figtreepictures.com/ 

Heart & Colour | https://www.heartandcolour.com/ 
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Ivy Road Photography | https://ivyroadphotography.com.au/ 

Kirk Wilcox Photography | https://ivyroadphotography.com.au/ 

Lady Bella Photography | https://www.ladybellaphotography.com.au/ 

Leah Cruikshank Photography | https://leahcruikshankphotography.com.au/ 

Mario Colli Photography | https://www.mariocolliphotography.com/ 

Meadow Lane Visuals | https://meadowlanevisuals.com/ 

Milk & Honey Creative | https://www.milkandhoneycreative.com.au/ 

Narrative Wedding Studio | https://narrativeweddingstudio.com/ 

Nicola Lemmon Photography | https://www.nicolalemmon.com.au/ 

Pineapple Images Photography + Film | https://pineappleimages.com/ 

Pipi & Palm | https://www.pipiandpalm.com/ 

Tom Judson Photography | https://tomjudsonphotography.com/ 

Tropical Romance & co | https://www.tropicalromanceandco.com/ 

Wilde Visual Wedding Photography + Videography | https://www.wildevisual.com/ 

 

Videographer 
Charlie Boy Films https://www.instagram.com/charlieboyfilms/ 

Lemon Tree Film House | https://lemontreefilmhouse.com/ 

Meadow Lane Visuals | https://meadowlanevisuals.com/ 

Milk & Honey Creative | https://www.milkandhoneycreative.com.au/ 

Mitch Birchall Studios | https://www.mitchbirchallstudios.com.au/ 

My Film | https://myfilm.com.au/ 

NSI Productions | https://www.nsiproductions.com.au/ 

Roost Films Co. | https://www.roostfilmco.com/ 

Stories by Jess | https://www.storiesbyjess.com.au/ 

Sunny Day Films | https://www.sunnydayfilms.com.au/ 

Tropical Romance & co | https://www.tropicalromanceandco.com/ 

Wilde Visual Wedding Photography + Videography | https://www.wildevisual.com/ 

Yellowbull Weddings | https://www.yellowbullweddings.com/ 
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Photobooth 
Ace Photobooth Hire | https://www.acephotoboothhire.com.au/ 

Be Entertainment Co | https://beentertainmentco.com.au/ 

Little Memories Photography | https://www.littlememoriesphotography.com.au/ 

Snaptured | https://snaptured.com.au/ 

The Photobooth Guys | https://photobooth.co/au/ 

The Wild booth Co | https://www.wildboothco.com.au/ 

 
Audio Guest Book Hire 
Aisle Hire |https://allureaisle.co/contact/ 

 

Makeup and Hair 
Amy Spry Hair | https://www.amyspryhair.com/ 

Anita Bauer Hair | http://www.anitabauer.com.au/ 

The Beauty Lineup | https://www.thebeautylineup.com.au/ 

Bexi Makeup Artist | http://www.beximakeupartist.com/ 

Emily Facer Makeup | https://www.emilyfacer.com/ 

Isabella Jane Hair & Makeup | http://www.isabellajanehairstyling.com.au/ 

Janise Chan Makeup Artist | https://www.instagram.com/jdolls/ 

Juliana Cruz Makeup | https://julianacruzmakeup.com/ 

The Luxe Beauty Co | https://www.theluxebeautyco.com/ 

Marley Hammond | https://www.marleyhammond.com/ 

Natalie Lucas Makeup Specialists | https://www.natalielucasmakeup.com/ 

Rachael Harris Hair, Makeup & Beauty | https://www.instagram.com/rachaelharris_hairmakeupbeauty/ 

Simmy Carr Makeup Artistry | https://www.simmycarrmakeupartistry.com.au/ 

Tina Kristen Weddings | https://tinakristenweddings.com.au/ 
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Florists 
Bloodwood Botanica | https://www.bloodwoodbotanica.com/ 

The Bud Club | https://www.thebudclub.store/ 

Bunch It Up | https://bunchitup.com.au/ 

The Electric Rose | https://theelectricrose.com.au/ 

Emunah Events | https://emunahevents.com.au/ 

Fiflar | https://www.instagram.com/fiflar_/ 

Florals & Co | https://www.floralsandco.com/ 

Gloriosa | https://www.gloriosaflorals.com.au/ 

Ivy & Bleu | https://ivyandbleu.com.au/ 

Kate Dawes Flower Design | https://www.katedawesflowerdesign.com.au/ 

Lola’s Wildflowers | https://www.facebook.com/Lolaswildflowers/ 

Maddie Jayde Floral Design | https://www.maddiejaydee.com/ 

Mondo Floral Designs | https://www.mondofloraldesigns.com.au/ 

Mrs Gibbons Flowers | https://mrsgibbonsflowers.com.au/ 

Poppies for Willow | https://www.poppiesforwillow.com.au/ 

Posy Lane | https://www.posylane.com.au/ 

Seven Blooms Casuarina | https://sevenbloomscasuarina.business.site/ 

Wilderness Flowers | https://www.wildernessflowers.com.au/ 

Willow Bud | https://www.willowbudweddingflowers.com.au/ 

 

Rose Petals  
Hillview Rose Farm | https://www.instagram.com/hillviewrosefarm_shop/ 

 

Stylist 
Bliss & Willow | https://www.blissandwillow.com/ 

For Love & Living | https://www.forloveandliving.com.au/ 

Harper & Arrow | https://www.harperarrow.com.au/ 

Ivy & Bleu | https://ivyandbleu.com.au/ 

Sugared Style | https://www.sugaredstyle.com.au/ 

The Romantics Weddings | https://www.theromanticsweddings.com/ 
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Tweed Valley Events | https://tweedvalleyevents.com/ 

 

Audio & Lighting Hire 
Elyssium Lighting | https://www.elyssiumlighting.com.au/ 

Gold Coast Speaker | https://goldcoastspeakerhire.com.au/ 

Mullum Hire | https://event-hire.com.au/ 

Out of the Dark | https://outofthedarkeventlighting.com/ 

 

Furniture Hire 
AVideas | https://www.avideas.com.au/ 

Hampton Event Hire | https://hamptoneventhire.com/ 

Innovative Hiring | https://www.innovativehiringqueensland.com.au/ 

Next Events | https://nextevent.com.au/ 

The One Day House | https://theonedayhouse.com.au/ 

Wedding Shed | https://www.theweddingshed.com.au/ 

 

DJ’s 
Ace DJ Hire | https://www.acedjhire.com.au/ 

Be Entertainment Co | https://beentertainmentco.com.au/ 

Chris Hutchinson | https://chrishutchisonweddings.com/ 

Coastal Beats | https://www.coastalbeatsdjs.com.au/ 

Cut a Rug | https://cutarug.com.au/ 

Danny Dyson | https://dannydyson.com/ 

G&M Event Group | https://gmeventgroup.com.au/ 

Gold Coast Premier DJs | https://www.premierdjs.com.au/gold-coast-dj-hire/ 

JANDA | https://jandaevents.com.au/ 

Michael Vos | http://michaelvosmusic.com/ 

Nobel Wedding Gents | https://www.nobleweddingent.com/ 

On The Tune | https://www.instagram.com/onthetunee/ 

Sarah Archer Weddings | https://www.saraharcherweddings.com/ 

The Music Box Collective | https://www.themusicboxcollective.com/ 

We R DJ’s | https://www.werdjs.com.au/ 
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Musicians 
Benny Hanna Music | https://www.bennyhannamusic.com/ 

Chloe Styler | https://www.chloestyler.com/#chloestylerhome 

Chris Hutchinson | https://chrishutchisonweddings.com/ 

Danielle Guest Music | https://www.danielleguestmusic.com.au/ 

Danny Dyson | https://dannydyson.com/ 

JANDA | https://jandaevents.com.au/ 

Lovegrove Music | https://lovegrovemusic.com/ 

Michael Vos | http://michaelvosmusic.com/ 

Niall Lochhead | https://www.instagram.com/niall.lochhead.music/?hl=en 

Nick Cunningham | https://www.facebook.com/nickcunningham.music/ 

Nyssa Ray Music |  https://www.facebook.com/nyssaraymusic/ 

Ryan Martin Music | https://ryanmartin.com.au/ 

Samir Shah | https://www.weddingbysamir.com/ 

Sarah Archer Weddings | https://www.saraharcherweddings.com/ 

Simon Doe | https://www.simondoe.com/ 

 

Violinist  
Lauren Brandnam Violinist | https://www.laurenbradnamviolinist.com.au/ 
 

Bands 
Angie Soul | https://www.angiesoul.com/ 

Baker Boys Band | https://www.bakerboysband.com.au/ 

Birdman Randy & The Ivory Street Preachers | https://www.birdmanrandy.com/ 

Brown Sugar | https://www.brownsugarmusic.com.au/ 

Elevation band | https://www.elevation.band/ 

Nick Trovas Band | https://www.nicktrovas.com/ 

Red Tie Entertainment | https://redtieband.com.au/ 

Russ Walker Band | https://russwalker.com.au/ 

Sex & Chocolate | https://sexandchocolate.com.au/ 

The Music Box Collective | https://www.themusicboxcollective.com/ 
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Professional MC 
Andrew Michael | https://www.amweddings.com.au/ 

Dylan Bond | https://dylanbond.com.au/ 

G&M Event Group | https://gmeventgroup.com.au/ 

Jake Smith | https://marriedbyjake.com/ 

Nik Nat Entertainment | https://niknatentertainment.com.au/ 

Shane Vincent | http://shanevincentcelebrant.com.au/ 

 

Gelato Cart 
The Gelato Social | https://www.thegelatosocial.com/ 

Wheel & Spoon | https://www.wheelandspoon.com/ 

 

Cakes 
Creative Cake Co | https://www.facebook.com/creativecakecogc/ 

Hello Little Crumb | https://hellolittlecrumb.com/ 

Marina Machado Cakes | https://www.marinamachadocakes.com/ 

Milk & Honey Cake Creative | https://www.milkandhoneycc.com/ 

The Cake That Ate Paris | http://thecakethatateparis.com.au/ 

Two Little Bakers | https://www.twolittlebakers.com.au/ 

Rebellyous Cake Co | https://rebellyouscakeco.com.au/ 

Sweet Art Creations Cakes | https://www.sweetartcreationscakesupplies.com.au/ 

 

Eco-confetti 
The Whole Bride | https://www.thewholebride.com/ 

 

Love Letters 

Event Letters | https://www.eventletters.com.au/ 

 

Stationery 
I am Poppy Designs | https://iampoppy.com/ 

Lily Maree Design | https://www.instagram.com/lilymareedesigns/ 

Little Duck Calligraphy | https://littleduckcalligraphy.com/ 
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Little Green Leaf | https://littlegreenleaf.com.au 

Little J Designs | https://www.littlejdesign.com/ 

Post Road Studios | https://postroadstudio.com.au/ 

September Creative | https://www.instagram.com/septembercreative/?hl=en 

Signed With Love | https://www.signedwithlove.com.au/ 

 

Bus Transfers 
Currumbin Valley Bus & Coach | https://www.currumbinvalleybusandcoach.com.au/ 

Koala Koaches | https://www.koalakoaches.com.au/ 

 

Transport 
ABCDrive | https://www.abcdrive.com.au/ 

Combined Limousines | https://www.combinedlimousines.com/ 

Diamond Limousines | https://www.diamondlimousines.com.au/ 

Gold Coast Luxury Vintage Cars | https://gcluxuryvintagecarhire.com.au/ 

Rent a Dream Car Gold Coast | https://rentadreamcar.com.au/ 

Royale Limousines | https://royalelimousines.com.au/ 

 

Fireworks 
Mr Fireworks International | https://www.mrfireworks.com.au/ 

 

Pet Assistant 
First Class Pet Sitting | https://petsittingservices.co/ 

 

Babysitters  
Coastal Babysitters | https://coastalbabysitters.com.au/ 

KidzKlub Australia | https://kidzklub.com.au/ 

Heaven Sent Help | https://heavensenthelp.com.au/ 

Timmy & Tammy | https://www.timmyandtammy.com/ 

 

Wedding Insurance 
Dream Wedding Insurance | https://www.dreamweddinginsurance.com/ 


